| ΛΔ.   | .13-1999   | Docket No.                           |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|
|   |  | Docket No.:                          |
|   |  |                                      |
| Tab settings → → → ▼  | 1008090  | ▼ ▼                                  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  | <del></del>  |                                      |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving   | ng party(ies):                       |
| Graver Technologies, Inc.   | Name: <u>Ecowater Systems, In</u>  | с.                                   |
|   | Internal Address:  |                                      |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   | Street Address: 1890 Woodl   | ane Drive                            |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  ☑ Corporation-State Delaware                             | City: Woodbury   | State: MN ZIP: 55125                 |
| Other   |  |                                      |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   | ☐ Association  |                                      |
| 2. Neturo of conveyance:  | General Partnership  |                                      |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger   | ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Delaw  |                                      |
| <ul><li>⚠ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul> |  | 817                                  |
| Other  Execution Date: March 26, 1999   | If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document) | ed States, a domestic representative |
| Execution Date. March 20, 1999  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attack  |                                      |
|   | 1,710,954  |                                      |
| Additional numbers at   | ttached? 🗌 Yes 🙎 No  |                                      |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:             | Total number of applications registrations involved:   | 4 1                                  |
| Name: David J. Richter, Esq.  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  | \$ \$40.00                           |
| Internal Address: Rudnick & Wolfe   |  |                                      |
|   | ★ Enclosed   |                                      |
|   | ☐ Authorized to be charged   | to deposit account                   |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 64807  | 8. Deposit account number:   |                                      |
|   | 18-2284  |                                      |
| City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60664  |  |                                      |
| MA/07/1999 JEHABAZZ 60000273 1710954 DO NOT   | USE THIS SPACE   |                                      |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |  |                                      |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.                | nation is true and correct and any a   | апасней сору is a true сору<br>/ /   |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

David J. Richter

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0363

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, GRAVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,710,954 for the mark ECOSORB (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, ECOWATER SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark, including the right to bring actions for infringement of the Mark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark, including common law right, title and interest, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of March 26, 1999.

| 1999.                              |                                   |  |
|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| GRAVER TECHNOLOGIES, IN            | VC.,                              |  |
| a Delaware corporation             | 2                                 |  |
| By: Mylul                          | th R                              |  |
| R.C. Gluth                         |                                   |  |
| Its: Vice President                |                                   |  |
|                                    |                                   |  |
| State ofIllinois                   | )                                 |  |
|                                    | ) SS                              |  |
| County of <u>Cook</u>              | )                                 |  |
| On this 26th day of MAROH.         | 1999, before me, a Notary Publi   | ic in and for the County and State                                   |
| aforesaid, appeared R.C. (         | <u>Gluth</u> , to me personally k | ic in and for the County and State<br>mown to be the same person who |
| subscribed to the foregoing instru | ment, and acknowledged that exe   | ecution of said document was a free                                  |
| and year last above given.         | purposes merem expressed. Wi      | ITNESS my hand and seal the day                                      |
| - · · · //                         | Maria                             |  |
| Notary Public: Aurus X.            | The second                        |  |
| My Commission Expires:             | "OFFICIAL SEAL"                   |  |
| 1                                  | Notary Public, State of Illinois  | "Express Mail" mailing label number FL14383611                       |
|                                    | My Commission Expires May 1, 2000 | Date of Deposit3/31/99   |

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

CHIDOCS/1213/583279.1 3/18/1999 4:28 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0364

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper of (Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being dewith the United States Postal Service "Express Ma Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 date indicated above and is addressed to the As Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513. — ASSignment Di

Laura Janson